purchase the land, buildings, and other improvements comprising the North Parcel at Granite Place off of
Rumford Street in Concord (the "Property") from 2GRANITE PLACE LLC, a New Hampshire limited
liability company with an address at 81 North Main Street, Concord, New Hampshire 03301 (the "Seller"),
for up to Fifteen Million One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Dollars and no cents
($15,174,750.00), inclusive of anticipated closing costs, pursuant to the terms of a certain Purchase and
Sale Agreement submitted herewith to be effective upon authorization by the Governor and Executive
Council, and to pay certain additional customary and negotiated closing costs associated therewith.

[...]

1120, to issue an owner's title insurance policy to the State of New Hampshire and to provide title, escrow,
closing, and settlement agent services for the foregoing purchase of the Property, the total cost of such
services, including an estimated fixed-rate title insurance premium in the amount of Twenty-Three
Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($23,400.00), being estimated at Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred
Dollars ($26,400.00). The total cost of such services and the estimated title insurance premium are typical
and customary acquisition costs for a buyer of commercial real property in New Hampshire. 100%
Capital Funds.

Funding is available from Account #01-014-014-141530-52410000, Granite Place North Purchase, as

[...]

rates are fixed by state, and many firms charge a fixed fee for closing and settlement services, so the difference
between the total cost estimates submitted was relatively minor. Nonetheless, Bernstein submitted the lowest total
cost estimate for the services sought at Twenty-Six Thousand Four Hundred Dollars ($26,400.00), which figure
includes an estimated title insurance premium in the amount of Twenty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Dollars
($23,400.00) based on an assumed Purchase Price of Fifteen Million Six Hundred Thousand Dollars
($15,600,000.00). Approval of the proposed engagement by the New Hampshire Department of Justice was
communicated to the Department via email on October 29, 2025.

Based on the foregoing and on the terms and conditions of the Purchase and Sale Agreement and the
countersigned Engagement Letter submitted herewith, we respectfully recommend the purchase of the Property and

[...]

Sale and Purchase. Seller shall sell and Buyer shall purchase, subject to
the terms and conditions herein, the Property upon the terms and conditions set forth
herein.

2. Purchase Price. The purchase price (the "Purchase Price") for the Property
shall be Fifteen Million One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty
Dollars and no cents ($15,174,750.00), less Buyer's reasonable closing costs, which,
excluding any outstanding payment obligations due under the Lease at the Closing, shall
not in the aggregate exceed One Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00). The
Purchase Price shall be paid to the Seller on the date of the closing of this sale (the

[...]

however, that the work in connection with the replacement of the generator (the
"Generator Work") will not be completed prior to Closing. The total cost of said Generator
Work is estimated by Seller and its construction contractor to be not more than Four
Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($425,250.00). Any changes
to the total cost of such Generator Work as may be estimated by Seller prior to Closing
shall result in a corresponding adjustment to the Purchase Price to be due and payable
at Closing (for example, an increase in the total anticipated cost of the Generator Work